Debt Service Coverage (Total) -   1.84   3.46   2.13   2.52   2.51   1.70   1.73

Debt/Equity Ratio 25/75 30/70 22/78 37/63 34/66 31/69 29/71 26/74

Tariff Wharfage Rates (01/15):
  1250 Petroleum, Bulk / Barrel $0.157 $0.164 $0.168 $0.173 $0.179 $0.184 $0.190 $0.195

  1250 Cement, Bulk / Ton $2.07 $2.57 $2.90 $3.28 $3.70 $4.18 $4.72 $5.13

Statistical/Performance Trends:
Tonnage (in thousands) 4,704 4,751   4,799   4,847 4,895 4,944 4,993 5,068

Operating Revenue/Ton 3.25 3.27 3.25 3.28 3.31 3.34 3.38 3.41

(2) Included in total expenses calculated in Net Income.
(3) Line of Credit renewed in June 2021 - 2yr term, February 2020 - Assembly authorized issuance of $100million Revenue Bonds

Port of Alaska
8 Year Summary

($ in thousands)

Forecast

(1) Expenses shown include all transfers to General Government and all non-cash items: depreciation (including depreciation on assets purchased with grant
funds) and amortization activities.

2020 Actuals
*Unaudited

2021
Proforma

2022 Approved Utility/Enterprise Activities Budgets

 PORT - 18

2020 Actuals
*Unaudited

2021
Proforma $ Change

2021
Revised $ Change

2022
Approved

22 v 21
% Change

Operating Revenue
Dock Revenue 8,375,811   8,486,882   1,056,392   7,430,490   568,297   7,998,787   7.65%

Industrial Park Revenue 4,442,927   4,554,001   (187,193)   4,741,194   -   4,741,194   0.00%

Security Fees 1,494,782   1,494,782   16,807   1,477,975   -   1,477,975   0.00%

Reimbursed Costs 28,347   16,793   (3,207)   20,000   -   20,000   0.00%

Miscellaneous 947,933   971,631   75,984   895,647   -   895,647   0.00%

Total Operating Revenue 15,289,800   15,524,089   958,783   14,565,306   568,297   15,133,603   3.90%
Non Operating Revenue

Pipeline Right-of-Way Fee 186,668   190,401   17,401   173,000   -   173,000   0.00%

Investment Income 459,755   207,000   3,209   203,791   33,209   237,000   16.30%

Other Income 5,822   48   48   -   -   -   0.00%

Total Non Operating Revenue 652,245   397,449   20,658   376,791   33,209   410,000   8.81%
Total Revenue 15,942,044   15,921,539   979,442   14,942,097   601,506   15,543,603   4.03%

Operating Expense
Salaries and Benefits 2,599,161   2,582,443   (129,706)   2,712,149   147,954   2,860,103   5.46%

Overtime 61,445   60,000   (13,421)   73,421   -   73,421   0.00%

Total Labor 2,660,607   2,642,443   (143,127)   2,785,570   147,954   2,933,524   5.31%

Supplies 132,941   157,340   (77,960)   235,300   -   235,300   0.00%

Travel 4,501   3,606   (36,394)   40,000   (20,205)   19,795   -50.51%

Contractual/Other Services 5,987,406   7,154,290   (377,265)   7,531,555   (1,392,538)   6,139,017   -18.49%

Equipment/Furnishings 21,515   13,576   (31,924)   45,500   (23,985)   21,515   -52.71%

Dividend to General Government 635,799   688,333   -   688,333   -   688,333   0.00%

Manageable Direct Cost Total 6,782,162   8,017,144   (523,544)   8,540,688   (1,436,728)   7,103,960   -16.82%

Municipal Enterprise/Utility Service Assessment 1,281,973   1,355,911   -   1,355,911   -   1,355,911   0.00%

Depreciation/Amortization 7,445,147   7,937,791   -   7,937,791   -   7,937,791   0.00%

Non-Manageable Direct Cost Total 8,727,120   9,293,702   -   9,293,702   -   9,293,702   0.00%

Charges by/to Other Departments 1,113,290   1,414,288   -   1,414,288   (52,190)   1,362,098   -3.69%
Total Operating Expense 19,283,179   21,367,577   (666,671)   22,034,248   (1,340,964)   20,693,284   -6.09%

Non Operating Expense
Debt Issuance Costs 1,248,466   25,000   -   25,000   -   25,000   0.00%

Interest on Bonded Debt 791,410   2,650,000   -   2,650,000   -   2,650,000   0.00%

Total Non Operating Expense 2,039,876   2,675,000   -   2,675,000   -   2,675,000   0.00%
Total Expense 21,323,055   24,042,577   (666,671)   24,709,248   (1,340,964)   23,368,284   -5.43%

Net Income (Loss) (5,381,011)   (8,121,039)   1,646,112   (9,767,151)   1,942,470   (7,824,681)   -19.89%

Appropriation:
Total Expense 24,042,577   (666,671)   24,709,248   (1,340,964)   23,368,284   -5.43%

Less: Non Cash Items
Depreciation/Amortization 7,937,791   -   7,937,791   -   7,937,791   0.00%

Total Non-Cash 7,937,791   -   7,937,791   -   7,937,791   0.00%
Amount to be Appropriated (Function Cost/Cash Expense) 16,104,786   (666,671)   16,771,457   (1,340,964)   15,430,493   -8.00%

Port of Alaska
Statement of Revenues and Expenses

2022 Approved Utility/Enterprise Activities Budgets

 PORT - 19

 Expenses FT PT
Temp/
Seas

16,771,457   19   1   -

- Charges by Other Departments (52,190)   -   -   -

- Salaries and Benefits Adjustments 115,390   1   -   -

16,834,657   20   1   -

- Accounting Clerk III from .5 FTE PT to 1.0 FTE FT 32,564   1   (1)   -
- Decrease Donation to Anchorage Economic Community Development (AECD) (45,000)   -   -   -